

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8203/2023

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 233

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8206/2023 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 8205/2023 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 8204/2023 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 8207/2023 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 8208/2023 (III-A)

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shailendra Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Contd....

Item no.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8203/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 to 4, 7, 9, 11, 15, 16 and 18 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.5(dead).

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that vide Dy. No.19722 filed on 19.7.2022, they have filed an application for deletion of some of the respondents. Office to verify and process as per rules.

C.A. No. 8206/2023

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8205/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8204/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.8

C.A. No. 8207/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8208/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.1(dead).

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar